required. 

2.2.5.2 For projects of Ten Million Dollars ($10,000,000) up to and including Thirty Million 

Dollars ($30,000,000), the PSC and the initial PSA will be required.  For projects 

over Thirty Million Dollars ($30,000,000) up to and including One Hundred Eighty 

Million Dollars ($180,000,000), the PSC, initial PSA and an additional PSA will be 

required.  For projects over One Hundred Eighty Million Dollars ($180,000,000), the 

PSC, initial PSA, and two (2) additional PSAs will be required.  Based on scope of 

work and/or anticipated hazard(s), additional PSA(s) may be required.  Any 

additional PSA(s) beyond those noted above shall be determined and negotiated by